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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 423 
 

 In the Matter of  
 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY,  
 
2022 Annual Power Cost Adjustment 
Mechanism.  
 

 
PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

 

Consistent with the Administrative Law Judge Mellgren’s July 11, 2023, Memorandum, 

Portland General Electric Company (PGE) hereby submits the following proposed procedural 

schedule. PGE and Commission Staff (jointly, “Parties”) conferred regarding the proposed dates 

and agreed to the below schedule. Parties do not believe a prehearing conference is necessary. The 

proposed schedule was also shared with counsel for the Citizens’ Utility Board and the Alliance of 

Western Energy Consumers.  

The requested schedule is as follows: 

EVENT DATE 
Initial Filing Friday, June 30, 2023 
Settlement Conference/Workshop Friday, September 8, 2023 
Staff and Intervenor Reply Testimony Friday, September 22, 2023 
Settlement Conference Friday, September 29, 2023 
PGE Rebuttal Testimony Friday, October 13, 2023 
Settlement Conference Wednesday, October 18, 2023 
Cross-examination Statements Friday, October 20, 2023 
Cross-examination Exhibits Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
Hearing * Friday, October 27, 2023 
All Parties Opening Briefs Thursday, November 2, 2023 
Parties Closing Briefs Friday, November 10, 2023 
PGE Closing Briefs Wednesday, November 15, 2023 
Target Order Date Friday, December 8, 2023 
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WHEREFORE, PGE respectfully requests that the Commission issue an order adopting the 

submitted proposed procedural schedule.  

 
DATED this 26th day of July 2023. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

________________________ 
Kim S. Burton, OSB #221958 
Assistant General Counsel III 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Phone: 573.356.9688 
Email:  kim.burton@pgn.com 
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